Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: May 7, 2019
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: May 7, 2019

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Johnson County Wastewater (JCW) Metering Vault Improvements — 1-C-
044-16 — Sanitary Sewer

b) Downtown Bollards — 7-C-009-18 — Removable Bollards

c) Meadows at Valley Ridge 15t Plat — 3-D-048-17 — Storm Sewers

d) Meadows at Valley Ridge 15t Plat — 5-D-007-18 — Waterlines

e) Boulder Hills 2" Plat — 3-D-011-17 — Street

f) The Woods at Prairie Haven — 5-D-038-17 — Waterlines

dg) Meadows at Valley Ridge 15t Plat — 3-D-048-17 - Street

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) Johnson County Wastewater (JCW) Metering Vault Improvements — 1-C-
044-16
b) Downtown Bollards — 7-C-009-18

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Johnson County Wastewater (JCW) Metering Vault Improvements — 1-C-
044-16

Final Payment $ 7,761.25
Paid to Date $ 84,763.75
Original Contract Amount $ 85,250.00
Total Change Orders $ 7,275.00

Change Order 1: $3,975.00 (5/18/18)

Change Order 2-FINAL: $3,300.00 (5/7/19)
Final Contract Amount $ 92,525.00
Contractor — Utility Solutions, LLC



Attachment A

b) Downtown Bollards — 7-C-009-18

Final Payment $ 62,921.15

Paid to Date $ 0.00

Original Contract Amount $ 72,430.91

Total Change Orders $ -9,509.76
Change Order 1-FINAL: -$9,501.76 (5/7/19)

Final Contract Amount $ 62,921.15

Contractor — Phoenix Concrete, LLC

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



